



E-mail: Commission-records @portseattle.org

Port Commission (206) 787-3034 Meeting, Agenda and Mailing List Information (206) 787-3210

Port of Seattle

Creating Economic Vitality Here

Business Strategies:

 Ensure Airport and Seaport Vitality

- Develop New Business and Economic Opportunities for the Region and the Port
- Enhance Public
 Understanding and
 Support of the Port's
 Role in the Region
- Be a Catalyst for Regional Transportation Solutions
- Be a Leader in Transportation Security
- Exhibit Environmental Stewardship through Our Actions
- Be a High Performance
 Organization

MEETING NOTICE

RELEASE:	Immediate
DATE:	April 21, 2011
CONTACT:	Charla Skaggs (206) 787-3235

NOTICE MEETING CANCELLED

SEATTLE – The Port of Seattle Commission regular meeting scheduled to convene at 1:00 p.m. on Tuesday, <u>April 26, 2011</u>, at Port of Seattle Headquarters, 2711 Alaskan Way, Seattle, has been <u>cancelled</u>.

NOTICE MEETING SCHEDULED

SEATTLE – A quorum of Port of Seattle Port Commissioners will participate in a meeting with the Port of Moses Lake Port Commission and a tour of the Port of Moses Lake and associated businesses on <u>April 26, 2011</u>, from 1 p.m. – 5 p.m. The address is 7810 Andrews Street N.E., Suite 200, Moses Lake, Washington 98837. No Port of Seattle actions will be taken during this meeting.

####